A Program for the Works shall be submitted within: 

Seven (07)  days from the date of the Letter of Award of 

Contract. 

2.12 CC 25.2: The period for submission of progress reports is 

Thirty (30) days.  

2.13 CC 33: The Defects Liability Period shall be Three Hundred 

and Sixty-Five (365) days from the date of Completion.  

2.14 CC 43: The proportion of payments to be retained shall be ten 

percent (10%) of the amount certified in each Interim Payment 

Certificate, until the total amount retained reaches a maximum 

of five percent (5%) of the Contract Price as stated in the